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Location Information Barrier & Solut Codes Conceptual Cost Scoring
Exterior/ | Floor | Item Room ADAAG uan Total Solution
1D No. |Facility No.|  Facility Name Address o "m/ ool oo Item Name | spedificitem As-Built Measurement As-Built Descri Proposed Solution Notes org. |PROWAG| cac2007 | caczo19 qtity urit Typel Unit Cost(5) |10 21" [severity
Front approach: At push side, door does not have clea
33 | poroos | LompocWelness 109 W. Chestnut Ave | oo | First g, Pharmacy Restroom Door Swin o and level maneuvering space measuring door width x Relocate counter 404.2.4 11826n0) | 1% 1| Jos 7800 7800 3 n
Center Lompoc, CA 93436 Floor ¥ e 48" (door width plus 12" if door has both, latch and - 204.2.4
closer).
Carpinteria Health 941 Walnut A First Flush Control: Operating handle not mounted toward |~ Replace flush control with properly mounted
2245 | Aoiopg | COrPInterafea alnut Ave Interior | " 1 Single-user toilet room (1) Water Closet Flush valve is not located on open side. ush Control: Operating hancle not mounted towar eplace flush contro] with properly mounte 604.6 5 1186006 1 | JoB 1500 1500 3 3
Clinic Carpinteria, CA 93013 Floor wide side of stall accessible type, or install sensor lush.
TATS Element does ot CompTy With
- Ramp: Door in any position encroaches on ramp the dimensional requirements n the.
No 42" space beyond the d thin th
Carpinteria Health 941 Walnut Ave § Rear Parking and Route to 042" space beyond the door swing WIthinthel, \ 0 214 reduces clear dimension of landing to less|  Enlarge landing; demolish existing ramp and 1992-2019 CBC . 118-
2246 | 01004 ’ : Exterior | On-site | 2 Ramp top landing of the ramp run. A ; : c 405.75 11338.5.43 1| Jos 2580 2580 3 1
Clinic Carpinteria, CA 93013 Entrance than 42" o reduces width more than 3" when fully replace landing. This element complies with Safe 405.7.5
Compliant top landingis not provided.
open Harbor i altered or constructed
hefare March 15201
Provide ADA compliant sign mounted at 48" min.
above to baseline of the lowest Bralle cells and
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First Entrance to toilet or bathing facilty not identified with| 60" max. to baseline of the highest line of raised
2247 | Fosopy | 517 Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | | orior | " 10 Employee area - Restroom Signage No tactile sign with raised characters, braille |- "¢ (O tollet or bathing facility not identified wi Max. to basefine of the highest ine of raise 216.8 1182168 1 | JoB 270 270 1 1
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor ADAAG compliant signage. characters on nearest adjacent wall, on latch side
of a single door (located not to cause a Braille
reader to stand within the door swing).
. Sign not located on latch side of door and/or not Complies with Safe Harbor and/or
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar First 6011/4" to bottom of the highest tactile located at 48" min. above to baseline of the lowest | _""Vide compliant signage including tactile | o1 oy o constructed before 118
2247 | Foso02 Interior 1 Al Gender Restroom Signage characters. § characters and Grade Il Braile on latch side of 703.4.1 1m7857 1| o8 150 150 3 3
Center (IVCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor ’ ) | Braille cells and 60" max. to baseline of the highest lind ! March 15, 2012. 703.4.1
The height of pictogram is less than 6 min. door located at compliant height.
of raised characters.
RS STement dos ot comp
the dimensional requirements in the
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar At push side of door on accessible route, bottom 10" |Remove door stopper when altering area. Providel 19922019 CBC . 18-
2249 | Foso02 Int Al | oo General Door st Door stopper blocks the d th surf 082,10 1133826 3| o 75 25 3 2
Center (IVCC) Isla Vista, 93117 nterior enerd oor Stopper | Door stopper blocks the door smooth surface | goes not have a smooth, uninterrupted surface. rubber wedge This element complies with Safe 404.2.10
Harbor i altered or constructed
March 15 201
Dispensers in sanitary facilites, such as for towels,
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar First soap, sanitary napkins, seat covers, etc., and waste
2251 | Foso02 Int 1 Al Gender Rest A 52" high at paper towel d Relocate existing rest . 3082.1 1115883 |118-6035| 1 | Jos 300 300 2 3
Center (VCC) Isla Vista, 93117 MO Floor ender Restroom ccessories Veh st paper towel lspenser receptacles more than 48" (CA only: 40") from floor to elocate existing restroom accessories
highest operating slot or control
Dispensers in sanitary facilities, such as for towels,
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar First ) soap, sanitary napkins, seat covers, etc., and waste
2252 | Fos002 Int 1 Al Gender Rest A 53" high at soap d Relocate existing rest . 308 1115883 |118.6035| 1 | Jos 300 300 2 3
Comter (V0O s vistn, 93117 terior | [ ender Restroom ccessories igh at soap dispenser conmtoctes mare than 18 (Ch ony: 40 rom flr 0 elocate existing restroom accessories.
highest operating slot or control.
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar First . Bottom of mirror located above lavatories or )
2253 | Foso02 Interior 1 Al Gender Restroom Accessories 511/4” high at mirror " Relocate or provide new accessible mirror. 6033 1115881 |118.6033| 1 | Jos 450 450 3 3
Center (IVCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor countertops more than 40" above floor.
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar First 9:57in front of water close to tolet paper ::::‘;paet:otpfle;;e ro:e::: ha‘" \1: 7‘(‘(i2.91“91r)0(:nr front
2254 | roso02 v Interior 1 All Gender Restroom Accessories centerline. M Relocate or provide new toilet paper dispenser. 604.7 1115884 |118.6047| 1 | JoB 25 25 4 3
Center (IVCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor . of water closet (Note: CA pre-2010 i allowed within
177 high to toilet paper. ¢
12" from front of water closet).
Sign not located on latch side of door and/or not Complies with Safe Harbor and/or
60 1/4” to bottom of the highest tactile e ° ! A Provide compliant signage including tactile plies wi s
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar First located at 48" min. above to baseline of the lowest ‘ CBC if altered or constructed before 118-
2255 | Fos002 Interior 2 All Gender Restroom Signage characters > § ; * | characters and Grade Il Braille on latch side of 703.4.1 1117857 1| sos 150 150 3 3
Center (VCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor | Braille cells and 60" max. to baseline of the highest lind March 15, 2012. 703.4.1
The height of pictogram is less than 6 min. door located at compliant height.
of raised characters.
Protruding objects more than 4" from wall, when
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar Paper towel dispensers protrude 8" deep at Remove/relocate protruding object. Patch
2256 | F05002 4 unity e Interior | Al 0 General Protrusion Limits per towel dispensers protru P2 Ibottom of object more than 27" or less than 80" abovel velrelocate protruding obj 307.2 11338.861 [118-307.2| 2 108 300 600 2 2
Center (VCC) Isla Vista, 93117 61" high location. " existing surface.
finished floor.
Dispensers in sanitary facilites, such as for towels,
2257 | rosoop | 'S2 Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero DelMar | o | First |y All Gender Restroom Accessories 53" high at soap dispenser so2p, sanitary napkins, seat covers, etc, and waste Relocate existing restroom accessories. 308.2.1 11158.63 |1186035| 1 | JoB 300 300 2 3
Center (IVCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor i ! P disp receptacles more than 48" (CA only: 40") from floor to| 8 g - 8- g
highest operating slot or control.
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar Excessive force required to open door and/or door | Provide new door closer adjusted to accessible 404.28& 18-
2258 | Foso02 Conter VCO) s viees 93117 interior | Al | 0 General Door Closer 2 seconds closing time asing e of less thom 5 sovonds. Pt PR wam2sa| | 1| o 1125 125 3 2
TS ETement compiies with T99T
Electric switch or control mounted less than 15" ADAAG and the 2010 ADAS. The 18
Isla Vista C ty | 978 Embarcadero Del M: Relocate light switch trol to between 15| d ] tsin this CBC| 308.2.1 & 308218
2259 | Fosop | '*1° Vista Community mbarcadero DetMar | orior |l 0 General Electrical 47" high to switch. 49 1/2” high to top of box. | measured to the bottom of the outlet box or greater | ¢ 0c7 ¢ BNt switches or controlto between imensional requirements in this 1117863 1| o 900 900 4 2
Center (VCC) Isla Vista, 93117 and 48" height. citation applied from the 2010 CBC to]  308.2.2 118-
than 48 inches measured to the top of the outlet box. ’
the code cycle at the time of this 30822
Dispensers in sanitary facilites, such as for towels,
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar First ) ’ soap, sanitary napkins, seat covers, etc., and waste
2260 | Fos002 Int 2 Al Gender Rest A 547 high at paper towel d Relocate existing rest . 308.2.1 1115883 |118.6035| 1 | Jos 300 300 2 3
Comter (V0O s vistn 93117 nterior | [ ender Restroom ccessories igh at paper towel dispenser rconmtoctes mare than 18" (Ch ony: 40 rom flr o elocate existing restroom accessories.
highest operating slot or control.
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar First - Bottom of mirror located above lavatories or )
2261 | Foso02 Interior 2 Al Gender Restroom Accessories 517 high at mirror o Relocate or provide new accessible mirror. 6033 1115881 |118.6033| 1 | Jos 450 450 3 3
Center (IVCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor countertops more than 40" above floor.
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Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar First Lavatory: Self-closing faucet at accessible lavatory
2262 | Foso02 Interior Al Gender Restroom Lavatory 2 seconds Adjust self-closing faucet at accessible lavatory. 606.4 1115843 |118.6064| 1 | JoB 150 150
Center (IVCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor does not remain open for at least 10 seconds.
i | Fi I lace fi I
263 | rosoos | 15 Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero DelMar |\ First Al Gonder Restroom water Closet Flush valve is on closed side. Flush Control: Operating handle not mounted toward | - Replace flush controlwith properly mounted coss 1sa1s | 1156006| 1 | 108 1500 1500
Center (IVCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor wide side of stall accessible type, or install sensor flush.
Accessories/dispensers in accessible stall located
2264 | Fosopp | o2 Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar | .| First All Gender Restroom Grab Bars. 11/4” below rear grab bar closer than 1- 1/2" below or 12" above grab bar Raise the grab bar. 609.3 11338.425 [ 1186093 1 | JoB 25 25
Center (VCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor
impedes its use.
1f =/<54” AFF This element complies
Reach height to control or access point, where side with Safe Harbor and/or CBCif
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar First
2265 | Fos002 " unity interior | General Rooms Reach Range 52" high approach is available, exceeds 48" or is less than 15" in Modify equipment or mounting. altered or constructed before March | 308 111886 |118-3083| 1 | Jos 300 300
Center (VCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor ’ .
t, or exceeds 10" in depth 15,2012
2266 | rosoop | 92 Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero DelMar | o | First General Rooms Door Threshold 17 high threshold Poor inaccessible due to threshold or step at door Replace threshold. 404.25 mae2an | M% 11| o8 1200 1200
Center (IVCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor ¢ exceeding 1/2". s - - 2411 40025
At final exit door to exterior: Where required exit signs
) , . ' ) .
2267 | Fosopz | 12 Viste Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar | .o | First General Rooms Signage Tactile sign is not coordinated with the means | 5\ 21ed signs to provide exiting information for | Provide raised letter/Braille "EXIT" sign at door. 216.4.1 1011.3 e a | o8 270 1080
Center (IVCC) Isla Vist, 93117 Floor of egress door. 2164.1
people with vision impairment are not provided.
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar First Tactile sign is not coordinated with the means | At 00" 1¢ading into exit corridor: Where required exit| o i -:co letter/Braille "EXIT ROUTE" sign at 118-
2268 | Fos002 Interior General Rooms Signage signs are installed, signs to provide exiting information| 2164.1 10113 1| sos 270 270
Center (VCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor of egress door. door. 2164.1
for people with vision impairment are not provided.
Modify threshold to be no more than 1/2 by
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar First Door inaccessible due to threshold or step at door 18-
2269 | F05002 " unity © Interior | " General Rooms Door Threshold 13/4” high threshold ! bl du old or step removing existing paving at door and providing 40425 11338241 1 108 1200 1200
Center (VCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor exceeding 1/2". ! 40825
landing with edge ramping (slope 1:20 max).
Front approach: At pull side, door does not have clear
2070 | rosaca | 142 Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero DelMar | || Fist General Rooms ooor Swin Less than 24" adjacent to door latch on pull | and level maneuvering space measuring door width Extend concrete w0024 s | | 1| e 50 150
Center (IVCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor © side. plus 18" wide x 60" long. (24" wide x 60" long at - 10024
exterior doors).
Isla Vista C ity | 978 Embarcadero Del M First Exist designati t
2271 | Fosop | '*1° Vista Community mbarcadero DelMar | | orior | " General Rooms Signage Tactile sign s not provided. isting sign designating permanent room or space is Provide compliant signage. 2162 111785 [1182162| 1 | JoB 450 450
Center (IVCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor noncompliant.
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar First Surface of required maneuvering clearance at door 118-
2272 | roso02 Int General R D Slope: 2.9 Modify surface slope at d 104204 1133824 0| s 120 1200
Center (IVCC) Isla Vista, 93117 O Floor eneralRooms oot ope: 29% slopes more than 1/4":12" (2.0%). odify surface slope at door 40424
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar First 118-
F . 6. :
2273 | Fos002 Comter (V0O s vistn 93117 nterior | [ Kitchen Cooktops Cooktop controls require reaching across the burners. | Provide caoktop with accessible controls 80462 mesa | o | 1| e 1950 1950
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar First Approximately 1/6 of shelves in reach range, | COUMer® shelves, equipment are not accessible to
2274 | Foso02 Interior Kitchen Cafeteria Line ach re disabled persons (required: tray slides 34" high Provide new counter and shelves. 274 1104855 1182274 10 | IF 1200 12000
Center (IVCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor less than 50% min. Shelves range 5" - 55 high "
maximum; at least 50% of shelves less than 48" high).
Isla Vista C ity | 978 Embarcadero Del M First
2275 | Fosopz | '*1° Vista Community mbarcadero DelMar | | orior | " Kitchen Sink 341/4” high to top counter Sink rim higher than 34" above floor. Remodel sink cabinet to lower sink. 606.3 11158.47.1 [1186063| 1 | JoB 5250 5250
Center (IVCC) Isla Vist, 93117 Floor
2276 | Fosooa | 142 Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero el Mar | | irst Cichen sk Permanent knee clearance for a forward | Sink does not have knee space min. 27" high x 19 Remodel sink cabinet. 062 15071 | 1186062| 1 | 108 5250 5250
Center (VCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor approach is not provided. deep x 30" wide.
547 AFF This element complies
ol Vista Community | 578 Embarcadero Del Mar st . Reach heigh tocontrl r access pont, where side ) with Safe Harbor and/or CBC if
2277 | Fos002 Comter (V0O v sy nterior | [ Kitchen Reach Range 52" high at paper towel dispenser approach is available, exceeds 48" or is less than 15" in Modify equipment or mounting. altered or constructed before March | 308.3.1 111886 |118-3083| 1 | Jos 300 300
g height, or exceeds 10" in depth. 15,2012
Front approach: At pull side, door does not have clear
2078 | rosoop | 'S2 Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero DelMar | o | First Kitchen Door Swiny 3 adjacent to door latch on pull side and level maneuvering space measuring door width | 1o o1 elocate furniture or storage items, 40424 126 | % | 1| o8 150 150
Center (IVCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor e i P plus 18" wide x 60" long. (24" wide x 60" long at 8 - 204.2.4
exterior doors).
Isla Vista C ity | 978 Embarcadero Del M First Existi designati t
2279 | Fosopz | '*1° Vista Community mbarcadero DelMar | | orior | " Kitchen Signage No tactile sign is provided. isting sign designating permanent room or space is Provide compliant signage. 2162 111785 [1182162| 1 | JoB 450 450
Center (IVCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor noncompliant.
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TS element does ot comply With

Electric switch or control mounted less than 15" the dimensional requirements in the 116
Isla Vista Community | 978 Embarcadero Del Mar First 127 high to socket. 9" high to bottom of the Relocate light switches or control to between 15" 1992-2019 CBC . 308218 308218
2281 | Foso02 Interior General Rooms Electrical measured to the bottom of the outlet box or greater " ’ ) 1117863 1| o8 900 900
Center (IVCC) Isla Vista, 93117 Floor box and 48" height This element complies with Safe 118-
than 48 inches measured to the top of the outlet box.
Harbor i altered or constructed 308.2.2
fore March 15 201
) Protruding objects more than 4" from wall, when )
Isl ] ] F I .
2283 | rosppy | 'S/ VistaMedical | 970 Embarcadero DelMar | .o | First Waiting/Reception 100 | Protrusion Limits 91/2" deep at 71" high location bottom of object more than 27" or less than 80" above|  RCOVe/relocate protruding object. Patch 307.2 11338.861 [118307.2| 1 | JoB 300 300
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor existing surface.
finished floor.
) Modify threshold to be no more than 1/2" by
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First D ble due to threshold or step at 118-
2284 | Fosopy | o1 Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | o ior | P Waiting/Reception 100 | Door Threshold 11/4" high threshold oor inaccessible due to threshold or step at door | . o ing existing paving at door and providing 404.2.5 11338.2.4.1 1| o 1200 1200
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor exceeding 1/2' 40425
landing with edge ramping (slope 1:20 max).
Protruding objects more than 4" from wall, when
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First Counter protrudes 8" deep at 42 1/2" high Remove/relocate protruding object. Patch
2285 | F05001 ! i Interior | " Waiting/Reception 100 unter protru P /2" hEN |, - ttom of object more than 27" o less than 80" above] el protruding obj 307.2 11338861 |118307.2| 1 | Jos 300 300
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor location A existing surface.
finished floor.
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Tactile sign is not coordinated with the means |t 2! et door to exterior: Where required exit signs s 118-
2286 | Foso01 Interior | Al General Signage are installed, signs to provide exiting information for | Provide raised letter/Braille "EXIT" sign at door. 2164.1 10113 10 | o8 270 2700
Center Isla Vista, 93117 of egress door. ! 2164.1
people with vision impairment are not provided.
Door on accessible route has less than 32" clear and
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First Provide new, larger door and frame with new 118-
g " (78" min. 2. 11338.1.1.11
2287 | Fosoo1 o e s viees 03117 nterior | [ Wating/Reception 100 | Door Clearance 261/2" wide clear door opening 80" (78" min. to closer i provided) opening width e e 0823 woans | 1| o8 7800 7800
when 90° open.
A Wall- and post-mounted cantilevered units: Knee
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First
2288 | Fosopy | o1 Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | o ior | P Waiting/Reception 100 | Drinking Fountain 26" high knee clearance space not provided at drinking fountain (27" high, 8" Provide new, accessible fountain. 602.2 11158.462 [ 1186022 1 | JoB 9600 9600
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor Y
deep, 30" wide from front of drinking fountain)
Clear oo space Tor a Torward
approach not centered. Complies
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First 30" wide x 48" long clear floor space not provided at ith Safe Harbor and/or CBC if
2289 | F05001 ! ! Interior | " Waiting/Reception 100 | Drinking Fountain 11” to centerline from wall. widex 48" long P provi Provide clear floor space at drinking fountain. with Safe Harbor and/or CBC 602.2 11158.4.63 | 118-602.2 REF
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor drinking fountain. altered or constructed before March
15, 2012.
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First Drinking fountains are not located at an alcove |Drinking fountain lacks protection for visually impaired|
2290 | Foso01 Interior Wating/Reception 100 | Drinking Fountain Provide cane-detectable rails 3072 11158463 | 1183072 1 | JoB 1500 1500
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor situation. persons.
) Protruding objects more than 4" from wall, when )
Isl ] | F : 2 2 I .
2201 | rosppy | 12 VistaMedical | 970 Embarcadero DelMar | .o | First Waiting/Reception 100 | protrusion Limits | WAFMounted TV protrudes 25" deepat 58" | o ¢ ohiect more than 27" o less than 80" above]  <eTOVe/relocate protruding object. Patch 307.2 11338.861 [118307.2| 1 | JoB 300 300
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor high location existing surface.
finished floor.
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First Information brochure bi ted ab bl 118-
2202 | fosoo1 | ' gei(ere ical I:I‘a 3::;:";1:7 31 Interior F“;:' Waiting/Reception 100 | Brochure 72" high brochure bin nformation broct "':eié;: 0";‘:‘;"“5 above accessible | pelocate/remount bins at acce: 1mses | oo | 1| e 300 300
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Provide lever handle or other accessible 118-
F i i 3 2 : 7
2293 | Fos001 e s vistn 93117 interior | Al General Door Hardware | Knob type door hardware requires grasping. | Door does not have accessible operating hardware. o were, 40427 1338252 | 000 | 20 | o8 50 15000
; ]
Service counter (stand-up): Accessible section min, 36| RetTOt €Xisting counter to provide accessible
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First : section.
2295 | Fosoo1 Interior Wating/Reception 100 | Public Counter 451/2” high to counter top length and 36" max. height (in CA: 28" to 34" high) not| 904.4 112284 |118-9044| 1 | 0B 6000 6000
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor ) Interim solution: Provide auxiliary counter, table,
provided.
or clipboard.
) Protruding objects more than 4" from wall, when )
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First Wall-mounted drop box protrudes 6” deep at R locate protruding object. Patch
2296 | Fosopy | '°12Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | | orior | " Waiting/Reception 100 | Protrusion Limits | WaIHmounted drop box protrudes 6" deep at |, 1 ¢ shiect more than 27" o less than 80" above]  eTOVe/relocate protruding object. Patl 307.2 11338.861 [118307.2| 1 | JoB 300 300
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor 447 high location existing surface.
finished floor.
547 AFF This element complies
] f
s Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero bel Mar st ! ] " Reach height to control or access point, where sde. ) with Safe Harbor and/or CBC if
2297 | Foso01 Interior Waiting/Reception 100 | Reach Range 53" high at drop box slot approachis avalable, exceeds 48" or is less than 15" in Modify equipment or mounting. altered or constructed before March | 308.3.1 111886 | 118-308.3 REF
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor ’
height, or exceeds 10" in depth. 15,2012,
Reach height to control or access point, where side
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First
2298 | Fos001 fiston v sy nterior | [ Waiting/Reception 100 | Reach Range 557 high at hand sanitizer approach is available, exceeds 48" or is less than 15" in Modify equipment or mounting. 3083.1 111886 |118-3083| 1 | Jos 300 300
g height, or exceeds 10" in depth.
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar ) ’
2299 | Fosoo1 interior | Al Exam Rooms General Sink 36" high to sink rim Sink rim higher than 34 above floor. Remodel sink cabinet to lower sink. 6063 1115847.1 | 1186063 1 | JoB 5250 5250
Center Isla Vista, 93117
Isl | i in. 27% .
2300 | Fosoor | '3VistaMedical | 970 Embarcadero ernar | | Exam Rooms General sk Permanent knee clearance is not provided for a|  Sink does not have knee space min. 27" high x 19 Remodel sink cabinet. 062 1 v1seosa| 1 | 08 5250 5250

Center

Isla Vista, 93117

forward approach.

deep x 30" wide.
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2301

F05001

Isla Vista Medical

970 Embarcadero Del Mar

Interior

Al

Exam Rooms General

Reach Range

Control to operate the faucet at the lavatory is

Reach height to control or access point, where side
approach is available, exceeds 48" or is less than 15" i

Modify equipment or mounting.

3083.1

11188.6

118-308.3

Center Isla Vista, 93117 less than 15" high min.
' tehmi height, or exceeds 10" in depth
Determine how provided services can be made
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First s th ible t
2302 | Fosopy | 517 Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | | orior | " Exam 115116 General Exam table 22 1/2" high ervice or program may not be accessible to accessible to patrons with disabilities such as 118-308.3 REF
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor individuals with disabilities.
wheelchair users.
Latch approach: At pull side, door does not have clear
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First ) 49 t0 50" perpendicular to doorway on pull | and level maneuvering space measuring door width ) 118-
2303 | Foso01 Int E 115116 Door s, Change d . 10424 118-26A 1| sos 1500 1500
Center Isla Vista, 93117 T Floor ram corswing side. plus 24" wide x 48" or 54" deep if door has closer (CA ange door swing. | 0024
only: door width plus 24" wide x 60" deep).
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First The sinkis the same as in exam 118-
a | F 4 .
2304 | Fos001 e s vistn 93117 nterior | [ Exam 104106 General Note Refer to notes for observation and recommendation. e 11e 10 Pt REF
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First This exam table is 18" high and meets ) 118-
2305 | Fosoo1 Interior Exam 104106  General Note Refer to notes for observation and recommendation. REF
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor requirements for seat height. 10024
TBCTTB - BUS AT Beds, xam TbIes;
) procedure tables, gurneys and
Determine how provided services can be made
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First s th ible t [ hairs. A 36 inch (914 118-
2306 | Fospoy | '°12Vista Medica mbarcadero DEIMAM | interior | 1" Exam 104106|  General |36” clear floor space obstructed by equipment | o' C® O Program may not be accessible to accessible to patrons with disabilities such as | |°V"E¢ Chairs: A 36 inch (914 mm) REF
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor individuals with disabilties. minimum wide clear space shall be 40424
wheelchair users.
provided along the full length of each|
) "
. , ) Determine how provided services can be made
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar 367 clear space obstructed by walls due to Service or program may not be accessible to ! ) 118-
2307 | Fosoo1 Interior | Al Exam Rooms General General ° ’ e accessible to patrons with disabilities such as REF
Center Isla Vista, 93117 diagonal placement of exam tables. individuals with disabilities. 404.24
wheelchair users.
Latch approach: At pull side, door does not have clear
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First and level maneuvering space measuring door width 118-
f 4 i 4 i i 3 24 -
2308 | Fos001 e s vistn 93117 nterior | [ Exam 104106 Door Swing 1 perpendicular to doorway on pullside | 10 L e ep  door ot eioser (Ch Change door swing. 4042 11826A(0) | 000, | 1 | o8 1500 1500
only: door width plus 24" wide x 60" deep).
Latch approach: At pull side, door does not have clear
2300 | rosoor | 512 Viste Medical | 970 EmbarcaderoDelMar | || Fise tem 101106 Door swin 17" adjacent to door latch blocked by | and level maneuvering space measuring door width relocate equipment occursin 105 w0024 s | B | 1 | s 1500 1500
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor s equipment. plus 24" wide x 48" or 54" deep if door has closer (CA quipment. - 204.2.4
only: door width plus 24" wide x 60" deep).
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First
2310 | Fosopy | '°17Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | | orior | " Breakroom 108 sink 36" high to sink rim Sink rim higher than 34" above floor. Remodel sink cabinet to lower sink. 606.3 11158.47.1 [118-6063| 1 | JoB 5250 5250
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor
A Reach height to control or access point, where side
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First
2311 | Fosopy | o1 Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | o ior | P Waiting/Reception 100 |  ReachRange 56" high to fire extinguisher control available, exceeds 48" or is less than 15" in| Modify equipment or mounting. 111886 [1183083| 2 | JoB 300 600
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor ’
height, or exceeds 10" in depth.
Determine how provided services can be made
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First Service or program may not be accessible to
2312 | Fos001 : " Interior | Waiting/Reception 100 General Seat at accessible scale 20” high vice or prog Yot be accesst accessible to patrons with disabilities such as 118-3083 REF
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor individuals with disabilities.
wheelchair users.
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First 4 seats in total, No accessible seating s |/\cc>5101e Non-fixed table or desk (top 28" to 34" highy e ¢-t1e or desk with accessible dimensions 118-306.1
2313 | Fosoo1 Interior Breakroom 108 | Non-Fixed Desk knee space at least 27" high x 19" deep x 30" wide) nof 306.1 1128384 | &g18- | 1 | JoB 4800 4800
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor provided. when purchasing new furniture.
provided 9023
Front approach: At push side, door does not have clear
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First Stored items block the door maneuvering | and level maneuvering space measuring door width x 118-
2314 | Fosoo1 o e s viees 03117 nterior | [ Breakroom 108 | DoorSwing O e oo 8 (door it it 12+ f oo o beth, atch | REMEVe o relocate furniture or storage tems. 10824 11826A0) | a5, | 1| 08 150 150
closer).
577 high at paper towel dispenser, greater than| Reach height to control or access point, where side
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First
2315 | Fosopy | °1@Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | o ior | P Breakroom 108 |  ReachRange 48", Ensure the depth is 4" maxwhen | approach is available, exceeds 48" or is less than 15" in Modify equipment or mounting. 3083.1 111886 [1183083| 1 | JoB 300 300
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor ’
mounted along the accessible route. height, or exceeds 10" in depth.
Front approach: At pull side, door does not have clear
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First and level maneuvering space measuring door width | Provide relocated new door and frame; remodel 18-
2316 | Fos001 Int Break 108 | Door swi 16" adjacent to door latch on pullsi 40424 118-26A 1| oe 7800 7800
Center Isla Vista, 93117 NerOr | Fioor reakroom oorswing adjacent to doorfatch on pull side plus 18" x 60" long. (24" wide x 60" long at exterior walls as needed. @ | 40424
doors).
o Vista Medical | 570 Embarcadero bel Mar Accessible fixed table or desk (top 28" to 34" high; ) There are no aboratorywork | Lo o 118-306.1
2317 | Fosoo1 e e oy Interior | Al General Desk The counters are 36” high. Kknee space at least 27" high x 19" deep x 30" wide) no|  Provide new fixed accessible table o desk. | stations with knee and toe space. | g0 11228384 | &g18- | 1 | Jos 7500 7500
' provided Refer CBC118-805.7 - 9023
TIB-ZT0 T General TREerior and
Stair handrail does not extend horizontally 12" exterior stairs shall comply with 118-
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First Top & Bottom minimurm beyond top nosing, and one tread width | Extend stair handral at top and bottom (cost for | Section 118-504. Exceptions: | 505.10.2; 505.10.2;
2319 | Fosoo1 Int st 115" long handrail ext 3 | o s10 1530
Center Isla Vista, 93117 nterior | Figor airs Extension at Stairs long handrail extension sloped, plus 12" minimum horizontally beyond the each extension piece) 1, 505.10.3 118-
bottom nosing. 2.In alterations, stairs between levels| 505.10.3

that tod by b
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Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First Sign to provide direction to or information about )
2320 | Foso01 Interior Stairs Signage Provide compliant signage. No evacuation plan. 2163 1m7858.13| 1182163 1 | JoB 270 270
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor building functional spaces missing or non-compliant.
The leading 2" of the tread does not have visual | Provide 2" min., 4" max. wide contrasting color
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First 118-
2321 | Fosopy | '°1@Viste Medical mbarcadero DelMar | | orior | " Stairs Stairway Contrasting stripe is not provided. contrast of dark-on-light or light-on—dark from the |strip 1" max. from nosing on top & bottom treads| 500.4 11338.4.4 18 IF 2 756
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor S04.4.1
remainder of the tread. when altering area
Floor identification sign is not provided within
s Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero bel Mar st o e ™™™ |t enclosed stairwells n high-rise buildings: Foor levell  Provide rased letter/Braille sign at door,
2322 | rosoo1 Interior Stairs Signage , r information sign i stairwell not provided for people | indicating the floor level and other exiting 102016 |1185048| 2 | JoB 150 900
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor Tactile sign s not provided adjacent to the
with vision impairment. information.
door.
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First
2323 | Foso01 . " © interior | Community Room Sink 36" high to sink rim Sink rim higher than 34 above floor. Remodel sink cabinet to lower sink. 6063 111584.7.1 | 1186063 1 | JoB 5250 5250
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor
1f =/<54" AFF This element complies
Reach height to control t, where sid th Safe Harbor and/or CBC if
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First 50" high soap dispenser and 55” high paper | oo "Bt to control or access point, where side : with Safe Harbor and/or CBC i
2324 | Fosoo1 Interior Community Room Reach Range approach is avalable, exceeds 48" or is less than 15" in Modify equipment or mounting. altered or constructed before March | 308.3.1 111886 |118-3083| 2 | Jos 300 600
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor towel dispenser ’ ]
height, or exceeds 10" in depth 15, 2012.
Accessible fixed table or desk (top 28" to 34" high; 118-306.1
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First 28 seats in total. N ble seat 306.1&
2325 | Fosopy | °1°Viste Medical mbarcadero DelMar | | orior | " Community Room Desk seats In total. No accessible seatingls |, o6 space at least 27" high x 19" deep x 30" wide) notf  Provide new fixed accessible table or desk. 11228384 | &118- | 2 | JoB 7500 15000
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor provided 9023
provided 9023
A ) No signs at the building or assembly area entrance to
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First No sign for assistive list tem in th 118-
2326 | Fosopy | o1 Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | o ior | P Community Room Assistive Listening [ '\ S18" for assistive listening system inthe | = e, botrons that an assistive listening system is Provide assistive listening signage. 703.7.2.4 11048.2.4 1| o8 300 300
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor meeting room or assembly area
available.
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Surface of required maneuvering clearance at door Occurs at all ground floor entrances 118-
2327 | Foso01 Int Al General D Slope: 6.2% Modify surface slope at d : 404204 1133824 25| s 120 15000
Center Isla Vista, 93117 nterior enera oo ope: slopes more than 1/4":12" (2.0%). odify surface slope at door. on the west side of the building. 204.2.4
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar - Door inaccessible due to threshold or step at door | MOCifY threshold to be no more than 1/2°by | o\ .+ 11 ground floor entrances 118
2328 | Fosoo1 Interior | Al General Door Threshold 11/4” high threshold removing existing paving at door and providing 40825 11338.24.1 REF
Center Isla Vista, 93117 exceeding 1/2". : on the west side of the building. 10425
landing with edge ramping (slope 1:20 max).
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: Exist designat t
2329 | Fosopy | 517 Vista Medical mbarcadero DetMar | orior | Al General Signage No tactile sign is provided at permanent room, | = \"8 $18" designating permanent room or space is Provide compliant signage. 2162 111785 [1182162( 20 | JoB 450 9000
Center Isla Vista, 93117 noncompliant.
Provide ADA compliant sign mounted at 48" min.
above to baseline of the lowest Braille cells and
Jus1 | rosoor | 12 Vista Medical | 970 EmbarcaderoDelMar | || Fist Community Room Restroom Sgnage 20% stroke width. Raised characters are not | Entrance to toilet or bathing facility not identified with| 60" max. to baseline of the highest line of raised es reowes| 1| o8 0 0
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor sans serif font. ADAAG compliant signage. characters on nearest adjacent wall, on latch side
of a single door (located not to cause a Braille
reader to stand within the door swing)
Required in CA only: identification symbol centered |Provide properly mounted sanitary facility symbol
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First 58" to 60" high on sanitary facility door that contrasts|  when altering area. If wheelchair accessible, 118-
2332 | Fosoo1 Int c ity Room Rest si 62" high to center of geometric symbol Not beveled along the ed 111586 1| sos 270 270
Center Isla Vista, 93117 MO Floor ommunity Room Restroom enage VBN 0 center of BEOMELTIE SYMBSL | with the door not provided (women: 12" @ circle, men: include International Symbol of Accessibility on ot beveled along the ecges 703
12" triangle, unisex: combined symbol). sign
Protruding objects more than 4" from wall, when
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First Paper towel dispenser projects 10 1/2” deep a Remove/relocate protruding object. Patch
2333 | F05001 ! i s Interior | " Community Room Restroom Protrusion Limits | oPe" oWl dispenser proj /2 deep 3y om of object more than 27" or less than 80" above el protruding obj 307.2 11338861 |118307.2| 1 | Jos 300 300
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor 58" highlocation. " existing surface.
finished floor.
Dispensers in sanitary facilities, such as for towels,
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First - soap, sanitary napkins, seat covers, etc., and waste -
2334 | Fosoo1 Interior Community Room Restroom Accessories 60" high at seat cover dispenser * . Relocate existing restroom accessories. 308.2.1 1115883 |118.6035| 1 | Jos 300 300
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor receptacles more than 48" (CA only: 40") from floor to
highest operating slot or control.
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First Bottom of mirror located above lavats
2335 | Fosopy | °°Viste Medical mbarcadero DelMar | | orior | " Community Room Restroom Accessories 53" high at mirror ottom of mirror located above lavatories o Relocate or provide new accessible mirror. 603.3 1115881 |118-6033| 1 | Jos 450 450
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor countertops more than 40" above floor.
Dispensers in sanitary facilites, such as for towels,
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First , sanit Kins, seat covers, etc., and wast
2336 | Fosoo1 | gei(ere ical I:;a 3:222"; 1e7 a1 Interior F“;:' Community Room Restroom Accessories 58" high at paper towel dispenser r:::p':;?:s‘ ;’:{21‘;3:2;??(:‘;7\;5 :Dc) v::m:g;rem Relocate existing restroom accessories. 1115883 |118-6035| 1 | Jos 300 300
highest operating slot or control.
Clear floor space, 30" wide x 48" long in front of
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First fixture, extending 19" max. under the lavatory, not |  Provide new accessible lavatory. Remodel 118-606.2,
2337 | Foso01 Int c ty Room Rest Lavaty 103/4” to center of lavatory from sidewall 606.2 1115843 1 b 10200 10200
Center Isla Vista, 93117 NErOr | Fioor ommunity Room Restroom vatory /47 to center of lavatory from sidewa provided (CA only: Less than 18" from side wall to restroom as needed. 118-606.6 ol
centerline of lavatory).
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First Hot or sharp-surfaced water/drain pipe not insulated )
2338 | Foso01 Interior Community Room Restroom Lavatory No pipe insulation. Insulate or cover water/drain pipe. 6065 11158434 | 1186065 1 | JoB 360 360
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor or covered.

Page 5




TS element does ot comply With

60" min. clearance around a water closet the dimensional requirements in the 18-
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First ' 45" clearance at toilet between lavatory and | measured perpendicular from the side wall not Remove adjacent fixture and provide new 1992-2019 CBC . 604.3.1; 604.3.1;
2339 | Fosoo1 Interior 7 | Community Room Restroom Tolet Stall ' ) 11158713 1| o8 6000 6000
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor wall provided (Fixtures are not allowed to overlap this enclosure at accessible water closet. This element complies with Safe 118-
clearance). Harbor if altered or constructed 604.3.2
fore March 15 201
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First
2340 | Fosopy | '°17Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | | orior | " 7 | community Room Restroom Grab Bars Rear grab bar is not provided Grab bars not provided or are not code compliant. Provide accessible grab bars. 604.5 11158.4.1.3 [ 1186045 1 | JoB 1500 1500
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor
Side grab bar less than 42" long, or located more than
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First 12 inches max. from the rear wall,or extending less 118-
2341 | Fosoo1 Int 7 |« ity Room Rest Grab B 36" long side grab b Provide or relocats ible side grab b 6045.1 11158.4.1.3.1 1| os 780 780
Center Isla Vista, 93117 O Floor ommunity Room Restroom rab Bars ong sice grab bar than 54" from rear wall (CA only: front end min. 24' rovide arrelacate accessible side grab bar. 604.5.1
front of water closet).
Front approach: At pull side, door does not have clear
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First ) 39" perpendicular to doorway on pull side | and level maneuvering space measuring door width | Provide relocated new door and frame; remodel 18-
2342 | Foso01 Int 8 West Ent Door s 118-26A 1| oe 7800 7800
Center Isla Vista, 93117 NerOr | Fioor st Entrance oor swing blocked by pillar plus 18" x 60" long. (24" wide x 60" long at exterior walls as needed. @ | 40424
doors).
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First . Call buttons in lobby / hall not centered 42" above | Provide new or relocate elevator call buttons to 118-
2343 | Fosoo1 Interior 9 Elevator Elevator 39 high to elevator button " 407.2.11 11168.1.10 1| AR 1350 1350
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor floor. 42" above floor at exterior landing. 207211
Isl ] | Fi on pl: i -
2344 | rosopy | 'S12Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero DelMar | o | First | g Elevator General Note Refer to notes for observation and recommendation. No evacuation plan showing which 118 REF
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor exits are accessible. 207211
Jsas | Fosoor | '92VistaMedical | 970 EmbarcaderoDelmar | | Fist | tlevator tevator 3 seconds Door reopening device does not remain effective for a Adust timing 07333 16815 1 oes 150 150
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor least 20 seconds.
Hinge approach: At push side, door does not have
clear and level maneuvering space measuring 54"
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First Fig.118- | 118
2346 | Fos001 " " © interior | 10 Al Gender Restroom Door Swing | 35" perpendicular to doorway on push side | width (starting at latch) x 42" deep (48" deep if door Relocate door. 40424 & 1| oe 1500 1500
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor o ! 26A0) | 404.24
has both, latch and closer) (CA only: 54" width x 44
deep).
ProvidE AD TROURTEd STAE" -
above to baseline of the lowest Bralle cells and
347 | rosoor | 12 Viste Medical | 970 EmbarcaderoelMar | || First | Al Gender Restroom Sianage 20% stroke width. Rised charactrs are not | Entrance to toletor bthing facilty not identiied with| 60" max. to baseine of the highest line of rased 68 te2tes| 1 | 08 0 0
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor sans serif font. ADAAG compliant signage. characters on nearest adjacent wall, on latch side
of a single door (located not to cause a Braille
" ithin the dnar swing]
Required in CA only: identification symbol centered |Provide properly mounted sanitary facility symbol
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First 58" to 60" high on sanitary facility door that contrasts|  when altering area. If wheelchair accessible, 18-
2348 | Fosoo1 Int 10 Al Gender Rest si 61" high to ceterline of geometric symbol Not beveled. 111586 1| os 270 270
Center Isla Vista, 93117 nterior | Figor ender Restroom lgnage gh to ceterline of geometric symbol | ;41 the door not provided (women: 12"  circle, men{ include International Symbol of Access ot bevele 703.7.2.6
12" triangle, unisex: combined symbol). sign.
) . Protruding objects more than 4" from wall, when :
2349 | rosppy | 'f2VistaMedical | 970 EmbarcaderoDelMar |\ o | First |, All Gender Restroom Protrusion Limits | FPer towel dispenser protrudes 10" deepat |, o ot obiect more than 27" or less than 80" above]  RemOVe/relocate protruding object. Patch 307.2 11338861 |1183072| 1 | Jos 300 300
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor 56 high location
finished floor.
Dispensers in sanitary facilites, such as for towels,
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First soap, sanitary napkins, seat covers, etc., and waste
2350 | F05001 ‘camer ! o V;m’ it Interior F"W 10 All Gender Restroom Accessories 56" high at paper towel dispenser control re:epplacle; m:re tf\a‘n (oA 0‘:W o ,mm":lmr Lo|  Relocate existing restroom accessories. 308.2.1 11158.83 |118-6035| 1 108 300 300
highest operating slot or control.
Dispensers in sanitary facilites, such as for towels,
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First . soap, sanitary napkins, seat covers, etc., and waste -
2351 | Fosoo1 Interior 10 Al Gender Restroom Accessories 53" high at soap dispenser * . Relocate existing restroom accessories. 308.2.1 1115883 |118.6035| 1 | Jos 300 300
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor receptacles more than 48" (CA only: 40") from floor to
highest operating slot or control.
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First Bottom of mirror located above lavats
2352 | rospoy | '°12Vista Medica mbarcadero DEIMAM | interior | ' | 10 Al Gender Restroom Accessories 421/2" high at mirror ottom of mirror located ahove lavatories or Relocate or provide new accessible mirror. 6033 1115881 |118.6033| 1 | Jos 150 450
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor countertops more than 40" above floor.
TS ETement compies with T99T
ADAAG and the 2010 ADAS. The
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First Wheelchair ! der lavat Tavat d ] ts in this CB( 18-
2353 | Fosopy | o1 Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | o ior | P 10 All Gender Restroom Lavatory 281/4” high at apron eelchair clearance under lavatory apron or lavatory] Relocate lavatory. imensional requirements in this 606.3 11158.433 1| o8 10200 10200
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor counter front edge less than 29" high citation applied from the 2007 CBC tol 3063.1
the code cycle at the time of this
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First Hot or sharp-surfaced water/drain pipe not insulated
2354 | Fo5001 : " © Interior | 10 All Gender Restroom Lavatory Pipe insulation is not completed. 1 sharp-surfaced water/drain pipe not insul Insulate or cover water/drain pipe. 6065 11158.43.4 | 1186065 | 1 | 108 360 360
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor or covered.
Isla Vista Medical | 870 Embarcadero Del Mar First Knee clearance 27" min. high starting 8" back from the 18-
2355 | Fosoo1 Interior 10 Al Gender Restroom Lavatory 261/2" high knee clearance front edge of the lavatory towards the wallis not | Remount compliant fixture to accessible height. 30633 1115843 REF
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor 30633
provided
RS STement does ot comp
60" min. clearance around a water closet the dimensional requirements in the 118-
Isl ] | Fi 2 i [ ] jacent fi i . . 3.
J356 | rosoor | '3VistaMedical | 970 Embarcadero DelMar | | pist | Al Gonder Restroom Tolletstal | 49" clearance attoiet between lavatory and | - measured perpendicular from the side wallnot Remove adjacent fixture and provde new 19922019 CBC 604.3.1; | s 000 4000
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor wall provided (Fixtures are not allowed to overlap this enclosure at accessible water closet. This element complies with Safe | 604.3.2

clearance).

Harbor if altered or constructed

60432
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Clear floor space, 30" wide x 48" long in front of

TR eTement compiies with Safe
Harbor if altered or constructed

J357 | rosoor | 512 Vista Medical | 970 EmbarcaderoelMar | || First | Al Gender Restroom Lovaton 131/4% on center of avatory from side wall || 7Ure, €Xtending 19" max. under the avatory, not | Provide new accessble lavatory. Remoel before March 15, 2012. The 062 L1spas | 1186062 " 10200 10200
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor v v provided (CA only: Less than 18" from side wall to restroom as needed. dimensional requirements in this CBC] - 43 | 118-606.6 1
centerline of lavatory). citation applied from the 2007 CBC tol
the code ryel af the time of thi
Accessories/dispensers in accessiblestall located | Relocate accessories/dispensers to be no closer
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First than 1- 1/2" below and 12" above grab b
2358 | Fosooy | °°Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | | orior | " 10 All Gender Restroom Grab Bars 2” space above rear grab bar closer than 1- 1/2" below or 12" above grab bar an 1- 1/2" below and 12" above grab bars 609.3 11338.4.2.5 | 118-609.3 108 25 25
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor (except if accessories are recessed, flush with
impedes its use.
wall, and have no sharp edges).
Accessories/dispensers in accessible stall locate | "el0cate accessories/dispensers to be no closer
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First than 1- 1/2" below and 12" above grab b
2359 | Fosopy | °1@Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | o ior | P 10 All Gender Restroom Grab Bars 1" space at the end of rear grab bar closer than 1- 1/2" below or 12" above grab bar an 1- 1/2" below and 12" above grab bars 609.3 11338.4.2.5 | 118-609.3 108 25 25
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor (except if accessories are recessed, flush with
impedes its use.
wall, and have no sharp edges).
THTS Element does ot CompIy Wit
the dimensional requirements in the
The rear wall grab i less than 36" min. or does not
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First 992-2019 CBC 118-
2360 | Fos001 " " © interior | 10 All Gender Restroom Grab Bars 217 on wide side of rear grab bar extend from the centerline of the water closet 12" | Provide or relocate accessible rear grab bar. ° 11158.4.0.32 108 1020 1020
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor ' . . I the rear grab bar is 6” max from 604.5.2
min. on one side and 24" min. on the other side.
the sidewall this element complies
ith Safe Harhoy if altered or
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First Flush Control: Operating handle not mounted toward | Replace flush control with properly mounted
2361 | Fosoo1 Interior 10 Al Gender Restroom Water Closet Flush control on the closed side 6046 11158.4.05 | 118-604.6 108 1500 1500
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor wide side of stall. accessible type, or install sensor flush.
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First Sanitary Napkin | Trash receptacle is not located bet 118-
2362 | rosoor | o7 Ve edke i :::fa:r;; ° | nterior | 17|10 All Gender Restroom a"‘;s':m:r e :;::pazc:r :Isp:“:fre" rear Sanitary Napkin disposal incorrectly located, Relocate sanitary napkin disposal unit. 0ar2 job 300 300
Js6s | Fosoor | '92VistaMedical | 970 EmbarcaderoDelmar | | Rt | tlevator tlevator No sta sign at ground lvel The button fo the main entry foor i not designated | Provide arase star o theleft of the main entry 074713 R o8 150 150
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor by a raised star. floor button located on the control panel. 407.4.7.13
Isla Vista Medical | 870 Embarcadero Del Mar First Floor designation sign is not provided on both | F19°" Numbers not provided atallelevator entrances | .o comptiant floor numbering on elevator 18
2365 | Foso01 Interior 9 Elevator Elevator © € P with both raised characters 2" high and Braille P € 407.231 11168114 JoB 150 600
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor door jambs. door jambs. 407.231
numbers, on each entrance jamb.
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Second . Door inaccessible due to threshold or step at door | MOUifY threshold to be no more than 1/2° by 118-
2366 | Fos001 Interior 1 Door Door Threshold 13/4” high thresipid . removing existing paving at door and providing 40825 11338.24.1 108 1200 1200
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor exceeding 1/2". _ 10025
landing with edge ramping (slope 1:20 max).
' ) 0 ext stairway: Where required exit
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: Second Tactil t coordinated with th Provide raised letter/Braille "EXIT STAIR 118-
2367 | rosooy | o0 Vita Medicd mbarcadero DEIMAT | interior | 2" | 1 Door Signage actlle sign fs not coordinated with the MEaNS | ions are installed, signs to provide exiting information| rovide raised letter/Braille 21641 10113 108 270 270
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor of egress door. e <1 UP/DOWN" sign at door. 2164.1
for people with vision impairment are not provided.
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: Second Sign to provide direction to or information about N tion plan with directions
2368 | Fosopy | °12Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | i | S2¢OM 1 Door Signage 1gn to provide direction to or information abouf Provide compliant signage. 0 evacuation plan with directions to] ¢ 5 11178.5.8.1.3| 118-2163 108 270 270
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor building functional spaces missing or non-compliant. accessible exits.
54.5" wide x 64" long.
No turning space is provided. No compliant Remodel area to provide single-occupant
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Second Single accommodation restroom ot accessible; > oeeup
2369 | Fo5001 : " Interior 2 Restroom 204 Restroom clearance at water closet. Non-accessible inele ac ! ! accessible restroom. Or provide directional 603.1 1115832 |118-603.1 108 90000 90000
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor multiple compliance violations.
lavatory. No door maneuvering clearance. Non-| signage.
compliant sign
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Second 8 seats in total. No accessible seatingis | Accessible non-fixed table or desk (top 28" to 34" highy | \iie t-tle or desk with accessible dimensions 118-306.1
2370 | Fosoo1 Interior 3 Conference 201 | Non-Fixed Desk | provided. Existing table hasa 17" deep  [knee space at least 27" high x 19" deep x 30" wide) no 306.1 11228384 | &118- 108 4800 4800
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor when purchasing new furniture.
clearance under. provided 9023
Nosigns at the building or assembly area entrance to Nosign for assistive listening system
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: Second 18-
2371 | rospoy | o7 Vita Medica mbarcadero DEIMAT ] interior | 25" | 3 Conference 201 | Assistive Listening notify patrons that an assistive listening system is Provide assistive listening signage. in the meeting room or assembly | 703.7.2.4 11048.2.4 108 300 900
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor ' 7037.24
available. area. Provide at facility entrances.
) Modify threshold to be no more than 1/2" by
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: Second 3" high treshold from exterior. 11/4” high | D ble due to threshold or step at 118-
2372 | Fosopy | o1 Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | o ior [ €N | 3 Conference 201 | Door Threshold igh treshold from exterior. 11/4" hig oor inaccessible due to threshold or step at door | . o ying existing paving at door and providing 40425 11338.2.4.1 108 1200 1200
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor threshold from interior. exceeding 1/2' 404.255
landing with edge ramping (slope 1:20 max).
[Accessible non-fixed table or desk (top 28" to 34" high 118-306.1
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Second 8 seats in total. No accessible seating is Provide table or desk with accessible dimensions
2373 | Fos001 : " © Interior 3 Conference 201 | Non-Fixed Desk ! ! "85 lknee space at least 27" high x 19" deep x 30" wide) not | e o mens 3061 11228384 | &118- JoB 4800 4800
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor provided : when purchasing new furniture.
provided 9023
Modi lace th ble part(s) to not
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Second . Operable part(s) require tight grasping, pinching, or lodify or replace the operable part(s) to no
2374 | Fosoo1 Interior 3 Conference 201 | Operable Part Lock hardware requires pinching. require tight grasping, pinching, or twisting of the 309.4 1117864 |118-309.4 108 900 900
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor twisting of the wrist with one hand. Ping,
wrist with one hand.
RS STement does ot comp
Electric switch or control mounted less than 15" the dimensional requirements in the 18
Isl ] ] g . I i ] 4 . . 2. 2.
5575 | rosoor | '3 VistaMedical | 970 Embarcadero DelMar | | Second | Conference ot Flectrical 12" highto outie. measuted 1o the bettom of the autiet b or greater | 1063t gt switches or corirolto between 15 19922019 CBC 308.21& 17pes | 08218 o8 00 1500
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor 9 high to bottom of the box. . and 48" height. This element complies with Safe | 308.2.2 118-
than 48 inches measured to the top of the outlet box.
Harbor i altered or constructed 308.2.2
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Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Second 2 seats in total. No accessible seatingis  |/\CCesiPle non-fixed table or desk (top 28" to 34" highi .10 t_pe or desk with accessible dimensions 118-306.1
2376 | Fosoo1 Interior Breakroom 203 | Non-Fixed Desk knee space at least 27" high x 19" deep x 30" wide) nof 306.1 1128384 | &g18- | 1 | Jos 4800 4800
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor provided when purchasing new furniture.
provided 9023
Modify threshold to be no more than 1/2" by
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: Second Door i ible due to threshold or step at d 18-
2377 | Fosopy | 517 Viste Medical mbarcadero DelMar | . orior | 22" Breakroom 203 | Door Threshold 2.5” high threshold oor inaccessible due to threshold or step at door | o - oving existing paving at door and providing 204.2.5 11338241 1| o 1200 1200
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor exceeding 1/2 10425
landing with edge ramping (slope 1:20 max).
" . Protruding objects more than 4" from wall, when :
2378 | rospoy | 'S12VistaMedical | 970 Embarcadero DelMar | .| Second Breakroom 203 | Protrusion Limits | F2Pertowel dispenser protrudes 9" deepat |, 1 ot op et more than 27" or less than 80" above|  ReOVe/relocate protruding object. Patch 307.2 11338.861 [118307.2| 1 | JoB 300 300
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor 63" high location
finished floor.
1f =/<54” AFF This element complies
i Vista Medical | 570 Embarcadero bel Mar second ) ) Reach height to control or access point, where side ) with Safe Harbor and/or CBCif
2379 | Foso01 e v oy Interior | *pe Breakroom 203 | ReachRange | 54" high at paper towel dispenser control |approach s available, exceeds 48" or is less than 15" in Modify equipment or mounting. altered or constructed before March | 308. 111886 |118-3083| 1 | Jos 300 300
g ight, or exceeds 10" in depth. 15,2012
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Second : ’
2380 | Foso01 Interior Breakroom 203 Sink 353/4” high to sink rim Sink rim higher than 34" above floor. Remodel sink cabinet to lower sink. 6063 111584.7.1 | 1186063 1 | JoB 5250 5250
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor
Door on accessible route has less than 32" clear and
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: Second Provide new, larger door and frame with 118-
2381 | rospoy | o0 Vita Medica mbarcadero DEIMAT ] interior | >°°" Interior door Door Clearance 297 wide clear opening width 80" (78" min. to closer if provided) opening width | V14 MW, [arger door and frame with new 0423 113381111 1| o8 7800 7800
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor accessible hardware. 10423
when 90° open.
Vision Light at door that permits viewing, does not
h Complies with Safe Harbor and/or
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: Second have bottom of at least one glazed panel located 43 118-
2382 | Fosopy | o1 Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | -, ior | 520N Interior door Door 48" high at vision light ave bottom of at least one glazed panel locate Provide new door with vision panel at 43" max. | CBC if altered or constructed before | 404.2.11 1| o8 7500 7500
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor inches maximum above the finish floor. (Exception 404.2.11
; i March 15 2012.
More than 66" above finished floor.)
At door leading into exit corridor: Wh d exi
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Second y Tactile sign is not coordinated with the means | A+ 90" 162ding into exit corridor: Where required exit) , ;o 5ice letter/Braille "EXIT ROUTE" sign at 118-
2383 | Fos001 Interior Interior door Signage signs are installed, signs to provide exiting information| 2164.1 10113 1| oe 270 270
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor of egress door. >topr door. 2164.1
for people with vision impairment are not provided
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Second ) 118-
2384 | Fosoo1 Interior Interior door Corridor 347 36" wide corridor Corridor less than 44" wide. Enlarge corridor to 44" wide; relocate stud wall. 4035.1 1133831 0| W 420 4200
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor 40351
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: Second Walk:si ter than 1:20 (5.0%), and walk d
2385 | Fosopy | °°Viste Medical mbarcadero DelMar | . orior | 22" Corridor Walk Slope: 5.9% alk: Slope greater than 1:20 (5.0%), and walk does | ) e ol sidewalk slope to 1:20 or less. 2033 1133873 |118-4033| 4 SF 75 300
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor not comply with requirements for ramps.
TS ETement compies with T99T
ADAAG and the 2010 ADAS, This
2386 | rosppy | 'S/ VistaMedical | 970 Embarcadero DelMar | .| Second Corridor Corridor 39" - 42.5” wide corridor Corridor less than 44" wide. Enlarge corridor to 44" wide; relocate stud wall, | ©Set does not comply with the 1331 | 8| 1 13 420 5880
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor dimensional requirements in the 403.5.1
19922019 CBC. If altered or
constructed hofore luly 108 verify
Provide ADA Compliant STgh MoURTed 3t 48" -
above to baseline of the lowest Braille cells and
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Second Tactile sign with ISA is not provided adjacent to Entrance to toilet or bathing facility not identified with| 60" max. to baseline of the highest line of raised
2387 | Fos001 : " © Interior Multi-user toilet room for men Signage e slen with [5% 15 not provided adj " ) in factlity not identified wi max. fo baseline ol e highest ine o raise 21638 182168| 1 | Jos 270 270
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor door latch. ADAAG compliant signage. characters on nearest adjacent wall, on latch side
of a single door (located not to cause a Braille
rearir tn stand within the dnor swing)
Required in CA only: identification symbol centered |Provide properly mounted sanitary facility symbol
Jums | rosoor | 52 Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar | | secong Mutiuser toift room for men Sgnage €9 high to conterine of geometric ymbol | SE" 10 60" high on sanitary facity door that contrasts | when afteing ares. If wheelchai accessibl, sss | 2% | 1| o - 0
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor ‘Bnag © & v with the door not provided (women: 12" g circle, men:| include International Symbol of Accessibility on | 703.7.26
12" triangle, unisex: combined symbol). sign.
TOTATAg GITeTe T Testroom TS
Remodel area to provide accessible restroom | OPstructed by the urinal privacy
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: Second Multpl dation restr t accessible; tition. The partition also f
2389 | Fosopy | °17Viste Medical mbarcadero DelMar | . orior | 22" Multi-user toilet room for men Restroom 126" wide x 83.5" long ultiple accommodation restroom not accessible; |y, 10 accessible stall, lavatory (and one urinal| P2rtition: The partition also forces | = g5, | 1115831 |118-6031| 1 | JoB 105000 105000
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor multiple compliance violations. e the clear floor space at the lavatory
to be centered which puts the
B R AR R Rt
Latch approach: At push side, door does not have clear the dimensional requirements n the.
Js01 | Fosoor | '92VistaMedical | 970 Embarcadero DelMar | | Second Multi-user toilet room for DoorSwing | 27 $P3ce perpendiculr todoorwiay on push | and evel maneuvering space measuring door width Remove closer and latch or remodel. 1992:2019 CRC. w0i2s s | 25 | 1 | e 1500 1500
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor women side plus 24 (starting at hinge) x 42", or 48" deep if door This element complies with Safe 404.2.4
has closer. Harbor i altered or constructed
hefore March 15 2012
Required in CA only: identification symbol centered |Provide properly mounted sanitary facility symbol
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Second Multi-user toilet room for ) ) 58" to 60" high on sanitary facility door that contrasts|  when altering area. If wheelchair accessible, 118-
2393 | Fos001 Int s 61" high to centerline of geometric symbol 111586 1| oe 270 270
Center Isla Vista, 93117 NerOr | eigor women lgnage 1N to centerline of geometric sYMBOl | ith the door not provided (women: 12" 6 circle, men:| include International Symbol of Accessibility on 703.7.2.6
12" triangle, unisex: combined symbol). sign.
ProvidE AD TROURTEd STAE -
above to baseline of the lowest Bralle cells and
300 | rosoor | 512 Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar | | secong Multi-user toilet room for Sinage | Toctle 80 with ISA s not provided ajacent to Entrance totolet o bathing facilty not dentifed with| 60" max.to baseline of the highest ine ofraised 68 teates| 1 | 0 0 0
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor women door latch. ADAAG compliant signage. characters on nearest adjacent wall, on latch side
of a single door (located not to cause a Braille
" ithin the dner swing]
Remodel area to provide accessible restroom |No turning space. 42” wide clearance
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: Second Mult-user toilet room f 1265 wide x87 I Multipl dation restr t accessible;
2395 | Fosopy | °1@Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | . orior | 22" ulti-usertollet room for Restroom wide x877long ultiple accommodation restroom not accessible; |y, o accessible stall, lavatory (and one rinal| at toilet in the accessible toilet 603.1 1115831 |118-6031| 1 | JoB 105000 105000
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor women multiple compliance violations.

at Mens).

compartment.
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Isla Vista Medical

970 Embarcadero Del Mar

Second

43" space perpendicular to doorway on push

Hinge approach: At push side, door does not have
clear and level maneuvering space measuring 54"

Widen corridor or remove closer and/or latch to

RS element does ot comply with
the dimensional requirements in the
1992-2019 CBC .

Fig. 118-

118-

2396 | Foso01 Int 9 Corrid Door s jdth (starting at latch) x 42" deep (48" deep if 404.24 7 | o8 1500 10500
Center Isla Vista, 93117 nteror | eigor orrdor oor Swing side width (starting at latch) x 42" deep (48" deep if door comply with 1991 ADAAG. This element complies with Safe 26Ab) | 404.2.4
has both, latch and closer) (CA only: 54" width x 44
Harbor i altered or constructed
deep.
TR e et Complies with T99T
ADAAG and the 2010 ADAS. This
Isl ] | X
2397 | rosopy | 'S/ VistaMedical | 970 Embarcadero DelMar | .o | Second | Corridor Corridor 43" wide corridor Corridor less than 44" wide. Enlarge corridor to 44" wide; relocate stud wall, | ©/€Ment does not comply with the o ) 1133831 | 18 40 IF 420 16800
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor dimensional requirements n the 40351
1992-2019 CBC. If atered or
July 1082 yeris
’ At door leading into exit stairway: Wh d exif
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Second § Tactile sign is not coordinated with the means |~ 100" 162ding into exit stairway: Where required exi Provide raised letter/Braille "EXIT STAIR 118-
2398 | Foso01 Interior 9 Corridor Signage signs are installed, signs to provide exiting information| © 2164.1 10113 1| sos 270 270
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor of egress door. UP/DOWN" sign at door. 2164.1
for people with vision impairment are not provided.
Front approach: At pull side, door does not have clear
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Second and level maneuvering space measuring door width 18-
2399 | Foso01 Int 9 Corrid Door Swi 4 adjacent to door latch on pull sid ; Remove door. 118-26A 1| o8 150 150
Center Isla Vista, 93117 MO Floor orrider oorSwing adjacent to doorfatch on pull side plus 18" wide x 60" long. (24" wide x 60" long at femove door. @) 40024
exterior doors)
Front approach: At push side, door does not have clea
75" high at 9” from the door latch. The vertical
sa01 | Fosoor | 'aVistaMedical | 970 Embarcadero Delmar | o L stais door Swin deara':c:‘s "m':":lm:m:;m;" m:r‘:u:::d and level maneuvering space measuring door width x| Remove the closer. Coordinate with fire door w0024 eene | 1 | s 150 150
Center Isla Vista, 93117 ® o 48" (door width plus 12" if door has both, latch and requirements. - 10024
door maneuvering clearance.
closer).
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: Provide cane-detectabi to mark area of
2402 | Fosopy | '°12Vista Medical mbarcadero DeIMar | ¢, orior | on-site | 1 Stairs Vertical Clearance 72" high vertical clearance Overhead clearance less than 80" above finished floor| *'OV¢® cane-detectable railing to mark area o 307.4 11338.86.2 [118307.4[ 5 IF 300 1500
Center Isla Vista, 93117 low clearance.
T alFerations, STairs between Tevels
that are connected by an accessible
A The leading 2" of the tread does not have visual
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: Provide contrasting color strips at all exterior st te shall not b 18-
2403 | Fosopy | o1 Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | ¢ orior | on-site | 1 Stairs Tread Surface contrast of dark-on-light or light-on—dark from the || i0¢ contrasting color strips atall exterior stai) ~  route shall not be 504.4 11338.4.4 70 I3 27 1890
Center Isla Vista, 93117 treads. required to comply with Section 18- 504.4.1
remainder of the tread. :
504, except that striping complying
ith Section 118 504 4 1 and
PRI Beherar tnteriorna
Stair handrail does not extend horizontally 12" exterior stairs shall comply with
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar ) Top & Bottom minimum beyond top nosing, and one tread width | Extend stair handrail at top and bottom (cost for | Section 118-504. Exceptions: | 505.10.2;
2404 | Fo5001 Ext onsite | 1 st . 9" long ext i 11338.4.22 1| oe 510 510
Center Isla Vista, 93117 xterlor | On-site airs Extension at Stairs 1on extension sloped, plus 12" minimum horizontally beyond the each extension piece). 1, 505.10.3
bottom nosing. 2.In alterations, stairs between levels| 505.10.3
that are conn
AP EsRa AR
Handrail not provided at stairs or ramp, required on exterior stairs shall comply with
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Handrails are not provided on both sides of P P, rea Provide new handrail for each side including Section 11B-504. Exceptions: 11338411
2405 | Fosoo1 Exterior | Onssite | 1 Stairs Handrails both sides (not required at curb ramps or adjacent to 505.2 18s05.2| 40 | 285 11400
Center Isla Vista, 93117 stairway. extensions. 1 855
seating areas).
2.In alterations, stairs between levels|
Ry s Gt
Emergency evacuation ares, if provided, is not \ay communication at stairs of
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: g ¢ levator landing. Verify whether th 18-
2406 | Fosopy | '°1Vista Medical mbarcadero DeIMar | ¢ orior | on-site | 1 Stairs Evacuation Area 39" wide identified with a sign which states "Area of Rescue Provide signage. elevatorlanding. Verify whether this| -, ¢ ; , 1007.6.5 1| o8 450 450
Center Isla Vista, 93117 ? building qualifies for existing bulding] 2164.2
Assistance”.
le means of egress
"
Vision Light at door that permits viewing, does not
A Complies with Safe Harbor and/or
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: have bottom of at least one glazed panel located 43 118-
2407 | Fosopy | 'S1@Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | ¢ orior | on-site | 1 Stairs Door 57" high ave bottom of at least one glazed panel locate Provide new door with vision panel at 43" max. | CBC if altered or constructed before | 404.2.11 1| o 7500 7500
Center Isla Vista, 93117 inches maximum above the finish floor. (Exception 404.2.11
v March 15 2012.
More than 66" above finished floor.)
Front approach: At push side, door does not have clea
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First and level maneuvering space measuring door width x | Provide relocated new door and frame; remodel 118-
2409 | Fos001 Int 4 | empl ~Break 108 | Doorswi 7 adjacent to door latch on pullsid 40424 118-26A 1| oe 7800 7800
Center Isla Vista, 93117 NErOr | Fioor mployee area - Breakroom oor Swing adjacent to doorfatch on pull side 48" (door width plus 12" if door has both, latch and walls as needed. @ | 40424
closer).
60" min. clearance around a water closet 118-
sa10 | rosoon | 512 Vista Medical | 970 EmbarcaderoDelMar | | pse | Totletstal 59" wide clearance blocked by lavato measured perpendicular from the side wall not Remove adjacent fixture and provide new 604.3.1; sars | 935 [ 1 | s . o
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor ploy Y v provided (Fixtures are not allowed to overlap this enclosure at accessible water closet. 604.3.2 71 118-
dlearance). 604.32
RS ETmenT CompIes Witk SaTe
Clear floor space, 30" wide x 48" long i front of Harbor i altered or constructed
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First fixture, extending 19" max. under the lavatory, not | Provide new accessible lavatory. Remodel before March 15, 2012. The 118-606.2,
2411 | Fosoo1 Int 10 | Empl ~Rest Lavaty 177 on cent 606.2 1115843 1 b 10200 10200
Center Isla Vista, 93117 nterior | Eioor mployee area - Restroom Avatory on center provided (CA only: Less than 18" from side wall to restroom as needed. dimensional requirements in this CBC| 118-606.6 ot
centerline of lavatory). citation applied from the 2007 CBC tol
the code rurl
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First Hot or sharp-surfaced water/drain pipe not insulated
2412 | Fosopy | 812 Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | o ior | P 10 Employee area - Restroom Lavatory Pipe insulation is not provided ot or sharp-surfaced water/drain pipe not insulate Insulate or cover water/drain pipe. 606.5 11158.43.4 [ 1186065 1 | JoB 360 360
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor or covered.
TS Element complies With T99T
Dispensers in sanitary facilities, such s for towels, ADAAG and the 2010 ADAS, This
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First soap, sanitary napkins, seat covers, etc., and waste lement does not comply with th
2413 | F05001 ! ! Interior | ' 10 Employee area - Restroom Accessories 44 high at soap dispenser P, sanitary napkins, seat covers, etc W Relocate existing restroom accessories. element does not comply With the | - 354 5 4 11158.83 |118-6035| 1 108 300 300
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor receptacles more than 48" (CA only: 40") from floor to dimensional requirements n the
highest operating slot or control. 19922019 CBC. If altered or
hefore luly 10 verif
Dispensers in sanitary facilites, such as for towels, 12" min, spacing above the grab bar
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First - soap, sanitary napkins, seat covers, etc., and waste ) °
2414 | Foso01 Interior 10 | Employee area - Restroom Accessories 49" high at seat cover dispenser - . Relocate existing restroom accessories. to projected object shall be 308.2.1 1115883 | 118-603.5 REF
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor receptacles more than 48" (CA only: 40") from floor to e
highest operating slot or control. -
Front approach: At pull side, door does not have clear
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First 447 space perpendicular to doorway blocked | and level maneuvering space measuring door width The dispenser protrudes 3/4” into 118-
2415 | Fosoo1 Int 10 | Empl ~Rest Door s R locate furnit torage items. 10024 118-26A 1| os 150 150
Center Isla Vista, 93117 nterior | Figor mployee area - Restroom oor swing by projecting paper towel dispenser plus 18" wide x 60" long. (24" wide x 60" long at femove or relocate furniture or storage items. | . door maneuvering clearance. @ | 40424

exterior doors).
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Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First Flush Control: Operating handle not mounted toward | Replace flush control with properly mounted
2416 | Foso01 Interior 10 | Employee area - Restroom Water Closet 6046 111584.05 | 1186046 | 1 | JoB 1500 1500
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor wide side of stall. accessible type, or install sensor flush.
RS STement dos Mot comp
the dimensional requirements in the
. ! , . . ' wide . , least 48" i g " g
217 | rosoon | 190 VistaMedical | 70 €mbarcadero DelMar | Frst || Water Closet | 45 1/2” deep by 60" wide in front of water CAoniy: ess than 48" infront of water closet | Remodel restraom to provide at least 48" n ront| 19922019 CBC R | s 15000 15000
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor closet provided of water closet. This element complies with Safe 604.3.1
Harbor i altered or constructed
T SRS S Rt oy
the dimensional requirements in the.
A The rear wall grab s less than 36" min. or does not
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First 19” on wide side. Coordinate with toflet 19922019 CBC . 118-
2418 | Fosopy | o1 Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | o or [ P 10 Employee area - Restroom Grab Bars on wide side. Coordinate with toile extend from the centerline of the water closet 12" | Provide or relocate accessible rear grab bar. < 604.5.2 11158.4.1.3.2| 1| o8 1020 1020
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor centerline location. " If the rear grab bar is 6” max from 604.5.2
min. on one side and 24" min. on the other side.
the sidewall this element complies
with Safe Harhor if altered o
Toilet paper dispenser less than 15" (CA: 19") or more
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First than 48" above floor or not within 7" to 9" from front
419 | F I - i I . : . -604.
2419 | Foso01 e s vistn 93117 nterior (" | 10 | Employee area -Restroom Accessories o water ot (Note, Chpre.2010 s alowed with. | Re1OC2t o rovide new tilet paper dispenser 604.7 11158.84 (1186047 1 | JoB 25 25
12" from front of water closet).
Tolet paper dispenser less than 15 (CA: 19") or more
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First than 48" above floor or not within 7" to 8" from front § Toilet paper is above grab bar, not
2420 | Foso01 Interior 10 | Employee area - Restroom Accessories Relocate or provide new toilet paper dispenser. |below grab bar. Maintain the 12" min| 6047 1115884 | 118-604.7 REF
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor of water closet (Note: CA pre-2010 i allowed within
" spacing above the grab bar.
12" from front of water closet).
Side grab bar less than 42" long, or located more than
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First 12 inches max. from the rear wall, or extending less 118-
2421 | Fosoo1 Int 10 | Empl ~Rest Grab B Extends 51" f I Provide or relocats ble side grab bar. 6045.1 11158.4.0.3.1 1| o8 780 780
Center Isla Vista, 93117 O | Floor mployee area - Restroom rab Bars Hends ST from rearwa than 54" from rear wall (CA only: front end min, 24" in| 010 OF felocate accessible side grab bar: 604.5.1
front of water closet).
Accessories/dispensers in accessible stall located | "l0¢21e accessories/dispensers to be no closer
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: First than 1-1/2" below and 12" above grab b
2422 | Fosopy | 512 Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | o ior | P 10 Employee area - Restroom Grab Bars 1" above the grab bar closer than 1-1/2" below or 12" above grab bar an 1-1/2" below and 12" above grab bars 609.3 11338.4.2.5 | 118-609.3 REF
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor (except if accessories are recessed, flush with
impedes its use.
wall, and have no sharp edges).
Accessories/dispensers in accessible stall located | "el0¢ate accessories/dispensers to be no closer
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First than 1-1/2" below and 12" above grab bars
2423 | Fo5001 : " © Interior | 10 | Employee area - Restroom GrabBars | 8" above the grab bar to seat cover dispenser | closer than 1-1/2" below or 12" above grab bar /2" below Ve 6093 11338.4.25 | 118-609.3 REF
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor oo e e (except f accessories are recessed, flush with
i : wall, and have no sharp edges).
o Vista Medical | 570 Embarcadero bel Mar st Accessories/dispensers in accessible stall located
2424 | Foso01 Interior 10 | Employee area - Restroom Grab Bars 125" below the grab bar closer than 1- 1/2" below or 12" above grab bar Raise the grab bar. 6093 11338425 | 1186093 1 | JoB 25 25
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor !
impedes its use.
Front approach: At pull side, door does not have clear
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First 58" space perpendicular to doorway blocked | and level maneuvering space measuring door width 118-
2425 | Fosoo1 Int 10 | Empl ~Rest Door s Change d . 10824 118-26A 1| o8 1500 1500
Center Isla Vista, 93117 nterior | figor mployee area - Restroom oor swing by lavatory. plus 18" wide x 60" long. (24" wide x 60" long at ange door swing. @ | soa24
exterior doors).
Provide ADA COmpITanT Sign mounted at 48" -
above to baseline of the lowest Braille cells and
226 | rosoon | 192VistaMedical | 70 €mbarcadero DelMar | Frst || Sgnage Entrance to tofetor bathing facilty not identiied with| 60" max.to baseline of the highest ine of rased 68 teotes| 1 | 108 0 0
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Floor ADAAG compliant signage. characters on nearest adjacent wall, on latch side|
of a single door (located not to cause a Braille
reader tn stand within the daar cwing)
Required in CA only: identification symbol centered |Provide properly mounted sanitary facility symbol
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar First ) No geometric symbol on door at nisex | 58" to 60" high on sanitary facility door that contrasts | when altering area. If wheelchair accessible, 118-
2427 | Fos001 Int 10 | Empl ~Rest s 11586 1| oe 270 270
Center Isla Vista, 93117 NErOr | Fioor mployee area - Restroom lgnage restroom. with the door not provided (women: 12" ¢ circle, men:| include International Symbol of Accessibility on 703.7.2.6
12" triangle, unisex: combined symbol). sign.
TIB-ZT0TGeneral TREerior nd
Stair handrail does not extend horizontally 12" exterior stairs shall comply with 118-
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M Top & Bott: beyond , and one tread width | Extend stair handrail at top and bott th 504 ;| 505102 505.10.2
Ja2s | rosoor | 1512 Vista Medica mbarcaderoDelMar | stairs op & Bottom No horizontal handrai extension inimum beyond top nosng, and one tread wi xtend stair handrail at top and bottom (cost for | Section 118-504. Exceptions 133542 s | s s10 080
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Extension at Stairs sloped, plus 12" minimum horizontally beyond the each extension piece). 1 505.10.3 118-
bottom nosing. 2.In alterations, stairs between levels| 505.10.3
hat are conn
Bes oatnace ooy
exterior stairs shall comply with
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar . Non-circular cross-section: Perimeter dimension shall Section 118-504. Exceptions: 18-
2429 | Fosoo1 o e s viees 03117 Exterior | Onssite | 2 Stairs Cross Section 4 handrail perimeter b bt & s and 6174 et Provide new handrail o 505.7.2 13mmaze | 0% 100 | 1 25 22500
2.In alterations, stairs between levels|
shat tod b bl
Guards (42" high) not provided at side of ramp or section
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M: landing where drop-off to ajacent grade or i
2430 | Fosopy | o1 Vista Medical mbarcadero DelMar | ¢ orior | on-site | 2 Stairs Handrail 36" high guardrail landing where drop-off to adjacent grade or floor | ., ;4o he\y guards, including handrail at ramp. 1133857 | 1013.2; | 20 I3 360 7200
Center Isla Vista, 93117 exceeds 30" height (California building code oss
requirement only). -
Tralterations, Stairs between Tevels
that are connected by an accessible
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar te shall not b
2431 | Fos001 : " Exterior | Onssite | 2 Stairs Open Risers Open risers Stair does not have closed risers. Modify stair to have closed risers route stall not be 5043 11338453 [118-504.3| 8 [ 108 864
Center Isla Vista, 93117 required to comply with Section 18-
504, except that striping complying
TR e e
. that are connected by an accessible
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar The leading 2" of the tread does not have visual o i1 contrasting color strips at all exterior sai route shall not be 118-
2432 | Fosoo1 Exterior | Onssite | 2 Stairs Tread Surface No contrasting stripes contrast of dark-on-light or light-on~dark from the ) 5044 1133844 w0 | U 27 4320
Center Isla Vista, 93117 " treads. required to comply with Section 118-| 504.4.1
remainder of the tread.
504, except that striping complying
ith Section 118 50441 and
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar No van parking provided (one in every 6 or fraction of | Provide van parking space(s) by restriping; 2082; 118-
2433 | Fosoo1 Ext onsite | 3 Park Park No™ ble” 1120832 1| os 1050 1050
Center Isla Vista, 93117 Herlor | On-site arking arking 0 van accessible” sign 6 accessible spaces, but not less than one. provide van sign. 021 20824

Page 10




2434

F05001

Isla Vista Medical

970 Embarcadero Del Mar

Exterior

On-site

Parking

Parking Signage

Sign relating to parking privileges for disabled persons

Provide compliant parking signage.

502.6

VC §22511.9.

11B-502.6

Center Isla Vista, 93117 is non-compliant.
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Floor or Ground | To 8% at curb ramp which projects into parking|  Accessible parking space has slope greater than
2435 | Fosoo1 o e s viees 93117 Exterior | Onsite Parking o oo and ot gttt vy Modify slope at accessible parking space. Remove the built-in curb ramp. | 502.4 1120833 |118-5024| 60 | SF 36 2160
A CA only: The area within the blue borderlines not |
2436 | rosppy | 'S/ VistaMedical | 970 Embarcadero DelMar | o o | o e Parking Parking 42" on center marked with hatched lines a maximum of 36" on | (€51 1P to provide hatched lines at 36" on center] 1120831 | 118 1| o 300 300
Center Isla Vista, 93117 within access aisle. 50233
center.
Parking sign is not located between 60" and 80" above|
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar
2437 | Foso01 fosta v oy Exterior | On-site Parking Parking 52" high at wall-mounted identification sign |~ the finish floor or ground surface measured tothe | Remount existing sign at accessible height. 5027 112984 [118-5026| 1 | JoB 135 135
g bottom of the sign.
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar X CA only: Additional Sign or additional language below | o ¢ iliant parking signage that includes 118
2438 | Fosoo1 Exterior | Onsite Parking Parking Signage No fine sign the symbol of accessibilty stating “Minimur Fine 112084 2 | o8 300 600
Center Isla Vista, 93117 ; fine information. 5026.2
250" not provided.
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar Accessible parking space does not have 5' wide access | Modify parking aisle(s) to create accessible space 118502
2439 | F05001 Exterior | On-site Parking Parking 57" wide ® parking sp parking & 5023 1129831 | 118 1| o 600 600
Center Isla Vista, 93117 aisle; 8' wide for van accessible aisle. by restriping. 031
) CA only: The area within the blue borderlines not |
2440 | rosoy | 'S/ VistaMedical | 970 Embarcadero DelMar | oo | o e Parking 42" on center marked with hatched lines a maximum of 36" on | (€51 1P to provide hatched lines at 36" on center] 1120831 | 118 1| o 300 300
Center Isla Vista, 93117 within access aisle. 50233
center.
The words "NO PARKING' not painted on the ground | o o\ o \uords “NO PARKING” in each access
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del Mar ) ) within loading and unloading access aisle (12" min high{ © - ’ c 18-
a1 | F - 2 " high " "
2441 | Fos001 e s vistn 93117 Exterior | On-site arking Parking white ltters), located 5o that 1o isble o taffc | 251 Painted n 12 Znina letters, when altering | "NO PARKING” mark s faded s | o5 2 | sos 300 600
enforcement offcials (required in CA only).
2442 | rosopr | 'S VistaMedical | 970 Embarcadero DelMar | ¢ oo | gnite Parkin Floor or Ground Slope: 2.9% Accessible parking space has slope greater than Modify slope at accessible parking space. 5024 11298.3.3 |118-502.4| 200 | SF 36 7200
Center Isla Vista, 93117 8 Surfaces pe: /412" (2%). ¥ slop parking space. g -3 g
Isla Vista Medical | 970 Embarcadero Del M:
2443 | Fosopy | 517 Vista Medical mbarcadero DeIMar | ¢, orior | On-site Parking Cross Slope cross slope: 6% along the walkway Cross slope more than 1":48" (2.083%). Modify cross slope. 2033 11338.7.1.3 [118-403.3| 360 | SF 75 27000
Center Isla Vista, 93117
suss | rosoor | '92VistaMedical | 970 Embarcadero Delmar | ccessible Route North Changes in evel change inlevel Walk:Pavement islocation creates abrupt change n | Remove repace o repalr area of pavement e 13374 | 1184054| 20 | i o 1260
Center Isla Vista, 93117 level exceeding 1/2" in accessible route. sufficient to correct abrupt change in level.
Front appr